

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6700/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2009 in CRLA No. 104/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
 Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, no one is present on behalf of the respondent-State of Punjab.

Notice was issued on the application for bail on 6.11.2009.

Leave granted.

The offences under Sections 7 and 13(2) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 are not such as are punishable with life imprisonment or death penalty. Hence,

the appellant is directed to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court but with the fresh bonds.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master